Cir. No: 93

during 08.05.2024 (Wednesday) to 26.06.2024 (Wednesday) on occasion of summer vacation and all the hostel boarders are hereby directed to vacate their room during the aforesaid period The Vidyasagar Chatrabas and the Ladies' Hostel under Jhargram Raj College will remain close No boarders are allowed to stay in the hostels under any circumstances. The hostel will reopen on 27.06.2024 (Thursday).

Counter signed by

Principal

Jhargram Raj College Principal

Jhargram Raj College

Superintendent of the Hostels $\tau | 5 \rangle$ 24

Superintendent of the Hostels $\tau | 5 \rangle$ 24

Jhargram Raj College

Jhargram Raj College

Jhargram Raj College

Jhargram 721507, West Bengal